
- PUBLIC MEETING   - 
Rockport Select Board 
Monday, May 24, 2010 

Immediately Following the Special Town Meeting 
Rockport Opera House 
Televised – Channel 22 

 
 

AGENDA 
 

I.          Call Meeting to Order 
 
a. Approval of the minutes of the Monday, April 12, 2010 meeting of the Select Board 

 
b. Approval of the minutes of the Tuesday, April 20, 2010 meeting of the Select Board 

 
c. Approval of the minutes of the Monday, May 10, 2010 meeting of the Select Board 

 
d. Select Board Organizational Meeting, Wednesday, June 9, 2010 Immediately Following Town 

Meeting, Rockport Opera House 
 
e. Announcements:         

 
 MCSWC Board of Directors, Wednesday, May 26, 7:00 PM, Rockport Town Office 
 ZBA (tentative), Wednesday, May 26, 7:00 PM, Opera House, TV 
 Town Offices Closed for Memorial Day, Monday, May 31 
 Election, Tuesday, June 8, 8AM-8PM, Rockport Town Office Richardson Room 
 Town Meeting, Wednesday, June 9, 7:00 PM, Opera House 
 Library Committee, Thursday, June 10, 3:00 PM, Town Office 
 Planning Board, Wednesday, June 16, 7:00 PM, Opera House, TV 
 Cemetery Committee, Tuesday, June 22, 9:30, Town Office 

 
f. Public Comment - Public Comment should be directed at issues not under discussion on this 

evening's agenda. Comment from the public will be welcome prior to each agenda item.  Further 
comment will only be granted by permission from the Board.  All public comment should be brief 
and to the point.  

 
II. Unfinished Business 
 

a. Town Manager’s Employment Contract 
 

b. Approval for a peddler’s license (year two) at the Harbor - Doreen Duke 
 

c. Nominations to the Maine Municipal Association’s Legislative Policy Committee 
        

III.     New Business 
 

a. Review and possible approval of the Parks Applicant Rental Checklist and Fee Schedule 
 



 
b. Workshop Dates 

 
a. Website 
b. Purchasing  

 
c. Other New Business 

 
IV. Adjournment 
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